Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexico		Form C-103		
District I	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources		May 27, 2004		
1625 N. French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District II			WELL API NO. 30-015	-31087	
1301 W Grand Ave., Artesia NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		6. Indicate Type of Lease		
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec MASTA 10	1220 South St. Francis Dr.		STATE S FEE		
District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87505		6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.		
1220 S. St. Francis Dr , Santa Re, NM 87505			E-7	179	
SUNDRY NOT	CES AND REPORTS ON WEL		7. Lease Name or Un	it Agreement Name	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH			IDG	State	
PROPOSALS.)	<u></u>	,	8. Well Number	state	
1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well Other	AUG 02 2007	3. Well Nulliber	}	
2. Name of Operator		• • • •	9. OGRID Number		
	oob Energy Corporation	OCD-ARTESIA	140		
3. Address of Operator	77 A NIM 00011 0007		10. Pool name or Wil		
PO Box 227, Artesia, NM 88211-0227			Empire; Yates	-Seven Rivers	
4. Well Location					
Unit Letter M:		outh line and		neWestline	
Section 6		Range 28E	NMPM Eddy	County	
	11. Elevation (Show whether L	98, KKB, K1, GK, etc., 38' GL		10000	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application O	8.1	76 GL			
Pit type Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water					
Pit Liner Thickness: mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume bbls; Construction Material					
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data					
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUB			SEQUENT REPO	PT ∩E·	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WOR				TERING CASING	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRI		ND A	
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMEN	T JOB 🔲		
07115]		-		
OTHER:	loted energtions (Clearly state a		Recompletion	valuding agtimated data	
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion					
or recompletion.	This BEE ROBE 1103. Toll Man	apie compietions. 11	water well of the diagrams	1 proposed completion	
Recompleted in the Seven I	Divers zone es follows				
Recompleted in the Seven I	Givers zone as follows.				
7/2/07 - Set CIBP @ 1700'. Perf the Penrose Sand (Grayburg) @ 1510' - 1524' (15 shots). Acdz w/ 750 gal NE Fe 7 1/2%					
HCl acid. 7/5/07 – Set CIBP @ 1460'. Perf the Seven Rivers @ 661' – 697' (10 shots). Acdz w/ 1000 gal NE Fe 15% HCl acid.					
7/3/07 = 3 Seven Rivers perfs @ 661' = 697' w/ 45515 gal fluid & 59864# sand.					

ADDDOVED DV.	FOR REC	ORDS ONLY	DATE AUG 0 6 2007
For State Use Only			
Type or print name	Diana J. Briggs	E-mail address: production@marbob.co	m Telephone No. (505) 748-3303
SIGNATURE	nchan	TITLE Production Analyst	DATE7/30/07
grade tank has been/will b	se constructed orlelosed :	according to NMOCD guidelines 🔲 a general permit 🔲 o	r an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan 🔲.
I hereby certify that the	e information above	is true and complete to the best of my knowledge	and belief. I further certify that any pit or below

APPROVED BY:

Conditions of Approval (if any):

District (1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District)[1301 W. Grand Ayenuc, Artesia, NM 88210 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Date: 08/03/2007

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Phone: 505-887-8337

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

3/3

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Rclease Notification and Corrective Action **OPERATOR** Initial Report Final Report Name of Company: OXY USA WTP LP Contact: RICK KERBY Address: 102 S Main St., PO Box 1988, Carlsbad, NM 88220 Telephone No.: 505-887-8337 (o) 505-631-4972 (c) Facility Name: OXY McKITTRICK 11-5 SWD Facility Type: SWD BATTERY Surface Owner: BLM Mineral Owner Lease No. LOCATION OF RELEASE Section Unit Letter Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County 11 22 South 24 East Eddy Latitude Longitude NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release Produced Fluids Volume of Release: 260 bbls Volume Recovered 250 bbls Source of Release: Produced Water Tank Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery: 5:00a.m. 02/22/2007 7:00 a.m. 02/22/2007 Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? Yes No Not Required By Whom? Date and Hour Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. ☐ Yes ⊠ No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Please refer to attached letter. Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Please refer to attached letter, Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Please refer to attached letter, I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: District Supervisor: Printed Name: Rick Kerby Expiration Date Title: HES Specialist Approval Date 116 6 E-mail Address: rick kerby@oxy.com Conditions of Approval: Attached



P.O. BOX 1988 102 S. MAIN STREET CARLSBAD, NM 88220 PHONE: 505-887-8337 FAX: 505-887-8350

August 3, 2007

Mr. Gerry Guye Compliance Officer NM Oil Conservation Division 1301 W. Grand Ave. Artesia, NM 88210

> Re: LOV № 0217307 McKittrick 11=5 SWD

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Guye:

I just received your email dated 8-3-07 re: C141 on QXY Mckittrick 11 Fed #5 (30-015-33611). Contaminated soil from this site was mixed with other soils and delivered to Lea Land. We save contaminated soils on plastic and try to make a full load when we haul. This location is built on solid rock and serves as a natural barrier to chlorides traveling down. There is no lateral movement of chlorides due to our secondary containment (dike). All fluids were contained inside location and picked up immediately by vacuum truck and disposed of in OXY production system. Prior testing of produced water in this system is less than 1000ppm chlorides. This site is an SWD location with minimal hydrocarbon collection and no visible sign of hydrocarbons were witnessed at time of release, therefore no TPH samples was taken.

The average depth to ground water in this area, T22S, R24E, S11, is greater than 100 feet and the closest well is in S24 and is 138 feet and this reading was taken from Chevron Texaco map which is I believe what NMOCD utilizes along with depths from State Engineers Office. Distance to a water source and private wells is greater than 1000 feet and distance to surface water body is greater than 1000 feet. This gives this location a ranking of Zero (0).

Hopefully, this satisfies the information requested for closure of this event.

Sincerely,

Rick Kerby HES Specialist